



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4875/2024, CRL.M.A. 18585/2024**
MUDIT GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State with
SI Dhananjay Dubey, IFSO / Special
Cell, Dwarka.
Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Advocate for
R-3 / DGHS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

04.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 17.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 04, 2024/R