



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4875/2024**

**MUDIT GUPTA & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Sidharth Chopra, Mr. Navneet, Mr.  
Harsh Gautam, Advs.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI S.  
Duby, PS IFSO  
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr. DR  
Haricharan Birua, Mr. Akshat  
Kulshreshtha, Mr. D. Subramanya  
Dhanu, Advs.  
Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

**02.12.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 33844/2024**

Mr. Peechara, learned counsel appears for respondent No. 2 along  
with respondent No. 2, seeks and is granted 10 days to file a response.

List for hearing on 20.12.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

Documents are taken on record.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2024/DM**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)