



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4875/2024**

MUDIT GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Navneet, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Vikram Singh, PS IFSO, Spl. Cell**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

10.12.2024

CRL.M.A. 37172/2024

1. This is an application filed by respondent no. 3 seeking to place on record certain additional documents.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Singh, learned APP accepts notice and has no objection to the application being allowed.
3. For the said reasons, the application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any