



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4875/2024**
MUDIT GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveneet, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP
SI Dhananjay, PS Special Cell
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr. Akshat
Kulshreshtha, Mr. D.S. Bhanu, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.12.2024

List on 13.01.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any