



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4875/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18585/2024 INTERIM RELIEF
CRL.M.A. 33844/2024 FOR DIRECTIONS

MUDIT GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI
Dhananjay Dubey, IFSO Spl. Cell.
Mr. Abhijit Mishra for Respondent
No. 2.
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr. Akshat
Kulshreshtha, Mr. D.S. Bhanu, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 21.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/sky