



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4875/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18585/2024 INTERIM RELIEF,
CRL.M.A. 33844/2024 APPROPRIATE DIRECTIONS
MUDIT GUPTA & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Navneet, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with Ms. Aditi Swami, Adv. with Insp. Deepak, IFSO, Spl. Cell, SI Dhananjay Dubey, SE/Distt.
Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
21.08.2025

%

1. Accommodation requested on behalf of the petitioner on the ground of the personal difficulty of the main counsel.
2. Adjournment is not opposed by Ld. APP.
3. Re-notify on 02.12.2025.
4. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/lks/sk