



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4875/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18585/2024 INTERIM RELIEF,
CRL.M.A. 33844/2024 FOR DIRECTIONS
MUDIT GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI
Akash.
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv Mr.
Akshat Kulshreshtha, Adv Mr.
Abhijit Mishra, Adv. for R- 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 30.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025